25/09/23, 10:26

n International Soling Class

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

i~
i«

Ld

(]

I

L

I

I

I

(]

I

BRA
73

CAN

CAN

225

GER

BRA
78

GER
11

CAN
230

NED
33

USA
853

CAN
233

USA
782

USA
790

USA
857

USA
818

USA
832

USA
834

CAN
236

USA
845

USA
852

USA
831

NOR
123

FRA
164

Kadu
Bergenthal

Bill Abbott

Peter Hall

Roman
Koch O

Nelson
Ilha

Michael
Dietzel 0O

Ross
Findlater =

Rudy den
Outer 0O

Matias
Collins 0O

Tom
Freeman O

John
Walton O

Thomas
Elliott

Karin
Campia

Ross
Richards

Ashley
Henderson

Paul
McGuan 1

Chandler
Owen L

David
Baum

Henry
Thomas O

William
Turner |

Jens
Andresen

Frangois
Gombeaud

RESULTS - ISA - International Soling Class"

World Championship
MYC, Milwaukee,

USA
from 17to 23 September 2023
Ranking 2

Vilnei Edgar VDS 19

Goldmeier 0 Oppitz

Joanne Andrew Syc 21
Abbott [ Macrae 0

Scott William RSTLYC 30
McNeill | Hall |

Alex Joe Brase SCAS 41

Hasenclever 0

Manfredo Henrique VDS 43
Fl@ricke 0 Ilha 2

Martin Patrick BYC 54
Zeileis * Wichmann

u]
John McNeil Gord BQYC 62

Devries O RHYC

Bram Ramzi KzC 62
Soethoudt O Souli

Andreas Peter CNSI - 87
Baumueller Norman O BYC

Steve Dave PSSS 90
Dpnker 7 Veldstra O
Andy Folz Alex Perry MBYC 94
n
John Vytas SSYC 103
Bayldon | Kasniumas
n
Edward Alexander SSA 116
Trevelyan | Yakutis
Steve Bobo Scott SSYC 127
- Evans O
Jon Bailey Arielle MYC 131
Anderson 0
Mark Keast Christopher  MYC 140
Bisenius 1
Keith Terry BBYC 142
Davidson _ Booth L
Bill Bresser Brian MYC 143
- Lennie
Peter Siegel Greg SSA 146
- Schoolden
u]
LeAnn Bill TCYC/SSA 147
Myhre 11 Kitchens 11
Harald Kjell Arnes TVED 150
Hilde _ Haakonsen
I
Christian Marc YCLB 162
Dousset Lefevre O

DNC = Did not start; did not come to the starting area
DNS = Did not start (other than DNC and OCS)

OCS = Did not start; on the course side of the starting line at her starting signal and failed to start, or broke rule 30.1
ZFP = 20% penalty under rule 30.2. If flag Z has been displayed, no part of a boat’s hull shall be in the triangle formed by the ends of the starting line and the first mark during the last minute before her starting

13

19

15

10

DSQ

11

12

17

18

16

20

21

14

15

10

11

16

18

20

14

19

13

12

17

22

21

0ocCs

0oCs

DSQ

13

11

14

16

DSQ

0oCs

12

10

0ocCs

15

11

12

RET

10

18

13

19

20

16

17

21

14

15

18

12

11

10

19

21

17

13

16

ocCs

14

15

20

16

10

15

11

12

13

17

12

14

19

18

20

21

12

10

22

15

11

18

19

20

14

13

17

16

21

10

19

17

11

16

13

14

12

20

22

18

15

21

12

11

13

14

10

18

15

20

22

16

21

19

17

DNS

11

13

10

14

19

15

17

16

20

RET

12

18

23

23

23

13

12

23

19

19

23

22

23

19

21

23

23

22

23

21

23

21

signal. If a boat breaks this rule and is identified, she shall receive, without a hearing, a 20% Scoring Penalty calculated as stated in rule 44.3(c). She shall be penalized even if the race is restarted or resailed, but not

if it is postponed or abandoned before the starting signal. If she is similarly identified during a subsequent attempt to start the same race, she shall receive an additional 20% Scoring Penalty.
UFD = Disqualification under rule 30.3. Otherwise known as the U flag. A boat within the triangle formed by the ends of the line and the first mark during the minute before the start will be disqualified without a

hearing. If a restart or resail is called, the disqualification is rescinded, unlike the black-flag or Z-flag penalties.
BFD = Disqualification under rule 30.4. A boat within the triangle formed by the ends of the line and the first mark during the minute before the start will be disqualified without a hearing. BFD sailing term.

SCP = Scoring Penalty applied. The race score for a boat that takes a Scoring Penalty shall be the score she would have received without that penalty, made worse by the number of places stated in the notice of race

or sailing instructions. When the number of places is not stated, the penalty shall be 20% of the score for Did Not Finish, rounded to the nearest whole number. However, the penalty shall not cause the boat’s score to

be worse than the score for Did Not Finish.

NSC = Did not sail the course.
DNF = Did not finish
RET = Retired
DSQ = Disqualification

file:///C:/Users/Fabio.000/Desktop/RESULTS - ISA - International Soling Class_.html

172



25/09/23, 10:26 RESULTS - ISA - International Soling Class"

DNE = Disqualification that is not excludable
RDG = Redress given DPI Discretionary penalty imposed

file:///C:/Users/Fabio.000/Desktop/RESULTS - ISA - International Soling Class_.html 2/2



