

World Championship MYC, Milwaukee, USA

from 17to 23 September 2023 Ranking 2

Place		Sail	Helm	Mid	Bow	Club	Points	Race 1	Race 2	Race 3	Race 4	Race 5	Race 6	Race 7	Race 8	Race 9	Race 10	Discard 1
l		BRA 73	Kadu Bergenthal □	Vilnei Goldmeier 🗆	Edgar Oppitz 🗆	VDS	19	1	3	1	3	3	4	1	1	2	DNS	23
2	÷	CAN 1	Bill Abbott	Joanne Abbott 🗆	Andrew Macrae \square	SYC	21	2	9	2	2	2	6	2	3	1	1	9
3	÷	CAN 225	Peter Hall	Scott McNeill	William Hall ⊔	RSTLYC	30	6	4	ocs	1	1	2	4	2	7	3	23
		GER 1	Roman Koch 🗆	Alex Hasenclever –	Joe Brase	SCAS	41	5	1	5	4	6	1	9	7	8	4	9
i	(BRA 78	Nelson Ilha =	Manfredo Fl�ricke □	Henrique Ilha □	VDS	43	3	2	ocs	5	4	5	3	5	5	11	23
		GER 11	Michael Dietzel □	Martin Zeileis ∃	Patrick Wichmann	ВҮС	54	13	7	3	6	7	9	5	4	6	7	13
	÷	CAN 230	Ross Findlater	John McNeil -	Gord Devries 🗆	BQYC RHYC	62	8	6	6	11	8	7	6	8	12	2	12
		NED 33	Rudy den Outer 🗆	Bram Soethoudt 🗆	Ramzi Souli 🗵	KZC	62	7	5	DSQ	9	5	3	12	6	9	6	23
		USA 853	Matias Collins 🗆	Andreas Baumueller	Peter Norman 🗆	CNSI - BYC	87	19	15	4	8	18	8	7	10	4	13	19
0	÷	CAN 233	Tom Freeman □	Steve Dpnker 🗆	Dave Veldstra 🗆	PSSS	90	4	10	13	12	12	16	10	19	3	10	19
1		USA 782	John Walton □	Andy Folz	Alex Perry □	MBYC	94	15	8	9	RET	11	10	8	17	11	5	23
2		USA 790	Thomas Elliott 🗆	John Bayldon ⊔	Vytas Kasniumas □	SSYC	103	10	11	11	10	10	15	22	9	13	14	22
3		USA 857	Karin Campia 📱	Edward Trevelyan 🗆	Alexander Yakutis 🗆	SSA	116	DSQ	16	14	7	9	11	15	11	14	19	23
4		USA 818	Ross Richards \supset	Steve Bobo	Scott Evans	SSYC	127	11	18	16	18	19	12	11	16	10	15	19
5		USA 832	Ashley Henderson	Jon Bailey	Arielle Anderson 🗆	MYC	131	12	20	7	13	21	13	18	13	18	17	21
6		USA 834	Paul McGuan □	Mark Keast	Christopher Bisenius	MYC	140	9	14	DSQ	19	17	17	19	14	15	16	23
7		CAN 236	Chandler Owen 🗆	Keith Davidson 🗆	Terry Booth	ВВҮС	142	17	19	ocs	20	13	12	20	12	20	9	23
8		USA 845	David Baum 🗆	Bill Bresser	Brian Lennie 🗆	MYC	143	18	13	12	16	16	14	14	20	22	20	22
9		USA 852	Henry Thomas 🗆	Peter Siegel _	Greg Schoolden	SSA	146	16	12	8	17	ocs	19	13	22	16	RET	23
0		USA 831	William Turner □	LeAnn Myhre □	Bill Kitchens □	TCYC/SSA	147	20	17	10	21	14	18	17	18	21	12	21
1	#	NOR 123	Jens Andresen	Harald Hilde _	Kjell Arnes Haakonsen	TVED	150	21	22	ocs	14	15	20	16	15	19	8	23
2		FRA 164	Fran � ois Gombeaud	Christian Dousset \Box	Marc Lefevre 🗆	YCLB	162	14	21	15	15	20	21	21	21	17	18	21

DNC = Did not start; did not come to the starting area

DNS = Did not start (other than DNC and OCS)

OCS = Did not start; on the course side of the starting line at her starting signal and failed to start, or broke rule 30.1

ZFP = 20% penalty under rule 30.2. If flag Z has been displayed, no part of a boat's hullshall be in the triangle formed by the ends of the starting line and the first mark during the last minute before her starting signal. If a boat breaks this rule and is identified, she shall receive, without a hearing, a 20% Scoring Penalty calculated as stated in rule 44.3(c). She shall be penalized even if the race is restarted or resailed, but not if it is postponed or abandoned before the starting signal. If she is similarly identified during a subsequent attempt to start the same race, she shall receive an additional 20% Scoring Penalty.

UFD = Disqualification under rule 30.3. Otherwise known as the U flag. A boat within the triangle formed by the ends of the line and the first mark during the minute before the start will be disqualified without a hearing. If a restart or resail is called, the disqualification is rescinded, unlike the black-flag or **Z-flag** penalties.

BFD = Disqualification under rule 30.4. A boat within the triangle formed by the ends of the line and the first mark during the minute before the start will be disqualified without a hearing. BFD sailing term. **SCP** = Scoring Penalty applied. The race score for a boat that takes a Scoring Penalty shall be the score she would have received without that penalty, made worse by the number of places stated in the notice of race or sailing instructions. When the number of places is not stated, the penalty shall be 20% of the score for Did Not Finish, rounded to the nearest whole number. However, the penalty shall not cause the boat's score to be worse than the score for Did Not Finish.

NSC = Did not sail the cours
DNF = Did not finish

DSQ = Disqualification

DNE = Disqualification that is not excludable **RDG** = Redress given DPI Discretionary penalty imposed